
1000 Miglia S.r.l. - Via Enzo Ferrari, 4/6 - 25134 Brescia
Tel. (+39) 030 2318211 - Mail: info@1000miglia.it 

FROM: Opening date of entries      TO: Closing date of entries

FROM: The day following the closing date for entries 
   TO: Accepted cars publication

FROM: The day following the publication of accepted cars  
   TO: Wednesday 24th April

FROM: Thursday 25th April 2024     TO: Thursday 16th May 2024

FROM: Friday 17th May 2024    TO: The race

Return of the amount paid net of deduction of € 200.00 plus VAT.

Return of the amount paid net of a deduction equal to 75% of the amount paid plus VAT.

The entry fee shall not be refunded.

Return of the amount paid net of a deduction equal to 50% of amount paid plus VAT.

Return of the amount paid net of a penalty of € 1,250.00 (not subject to VAT pursuant to article 15(1)  
of Presidential Decree 633/72).

Withdrawal of a Competitor Application 

1000 Miglia 2024 will be held from 11th to 15th June 2024. 
 Entries opened on 7th November 2023;
 Entries will close on 16th January, 2024 Sponsor entries will be admitted  

 until 24th January 2024;
 Accepted cars publication by 12th April 2024.

REFUND
P LICY



1000 Miglia S.r.l. - Via Enzo Ferrari, 4/6 - 25134 Brescia
Tel. (+39) 030 2318211 - Mail: info@1000miglia.it 

FROM: Opening date of entries      TO: Closing date of entries 

FROM: The day following the closing date of entries      TO: Friday 3rd May 2024

FROM: Saturday 4th May 2024      TO: Friday 24th May 2024

FROM: Saturday 25th May 2024      TO: Sunday 2nd June 2024

FROM: Monday 3rd June      TO: Saturday 8th June 2024

FROM: Sunday 9th June 2024     TO: The race  

The amount paid will be refunded in full to the competitor.

Return of the amount paid net of a deduction equal to 20% of the amount paid plus VAT. 

The entry fee shall not be refunded.

Return of the amount paid net of a deduction equal to 10% of the amount paid plus VAT.

Return of the amount paid net of a deduction of € 250.00 plus VAT. 

Cancellation or suspension of the event 
due to force mejeure

Return of the amount paid net of a deduction equal to 50% of the amount paid plus VAT.

For full details and complete information see the complete Special Race Regulation.


